

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Sirota

1 Amend the State, Civic, Military, and Veterans Affairs Committee
2 Report, dated April 7, 2025, page 1, strike lines 1 through 3 and
3 substitute:

4 "Amend printed bill, page 3, strike lines 2 through 8 and substitute:

5 "SECTION 1. In Colorado Revised Statutes, 1-1-104, **add** (22.6)
6 as follows:

7 **1-1-104. Definitions.** As used in this code, unless the context
8 otherwise requires:

9 (22.6) "MAJOR POLITICAL PARTY VACANCY ELECTION" MEANS AN
10 ELECTION THAT IS CONDUCTED AS PART OF AN ODD-YEAR COORDINATED
11 ELECTION TO FILL A VACANCY IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY IN
12 ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1-12-203 (1.5).".

13 Page 4 of the bill, strike lines 1 through 23.".

14 Page 1 of the report, after line 4 insert:

15 "Page 6 of the bill, strike lines 20 through 27.".

16 Page 1 of the report, line 5, strike "after line 19 insert:" and substitute
17 "strike lines 1 through 19 and substitute:".

18 Page 1 of the report, line 11, strike "NOVEMBER" and substitute
19 "COORDINATED".

20 Page 1 of the report, strike lines 12 through 18 and substitute "HAS NOT
21 OTHERWISE CERTIFIED ANY STATEWIDE BALLOT CONTENT, THE STATE
22 SHALL REIMBURSE EACH COUNTY IN WHICH THE STATE HAS CERTIFIED A
23 MAJOR POLITICAL PARTY VACANCY ELECTION FOR FORTY-FIVE PERCENT OF
24 THE COSTS THAT THE COUNTY INCURS IN CONDUCTING THE COORDINATED
25 ELECTION, AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (1)(a) OF THIS SECTION.".

26 Page 2 of the report, line 3, strike "SECTION 1-12-208," and substitute
27 "SECTIONS 1-12-208 AND 1-4-1010,".

28 Page 2 of the report, line 6, strike "SECTION 1-12-208," and substitute
29 "SECTIONS 1-12-208 AND 1-4-1010,".

** *** ** *** **